CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

S.R. 417 MILLING AND RESURFACING FROM INTERNATIONAL DRIVE TO MOSS PARK ROAD Project No. 417-733 Contract No. 001119

November 12, 2015

Bids for this project were received and opened on October 27, 2015, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On November 12, 2015, the CFX's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 1200 Elboc Way Winter Garden, FL 34787

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the CFX's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

CFX PROJECT NO. 417-733; CONTRACT NO. 001119

S.R. 417 MILLING AND RESURFACING FROM INTERNATIONAL DRIVE TO MOSS PARK ROAD

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 27, 2015, 1:30 PM

				Ranger Constr	ruction Industries	Preferre	d Materials	Hubbar	d Construction	Lane Con	struction Corp	The Midd	llesex Corp.
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$595,000.00	\$595,000.00	\$718,335.17	\$718,335.17	\$1,201,757.95	\$1,201,757.95	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$2,524,000.00	\$2,524,000.00
102 - 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$1,104,000.00	\$1,104,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$592,834.85	\$592,834.85	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,340,000.00	\$2,340,000.00
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS (TEMPORARY)	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
102-1BRC	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR	10	ED	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,071.48	\$20,714.80	\$2,550.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,125.00	\$21,125.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$399,000.00	\$399,000.00	\$231,990.00	\$231,990.00	\$840,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
110-1-1 327-70-6	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 070 400	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	373,422 345,056	SY	\$1.55 \$2.45	\$578,804.10 \$845,387.20	\$2.83 \$2.95	\$1,056,784.26 \$1,017,915.20	\$3.56 \$2.40	\$1,329,382.32 \$828,134.40	\$3.60 \$4.10	\$1,344,319.20 \$1,414,729.60	\$3.50 \$4.00	\$1,306,977.00 \$1,380,224.00
327-70-11	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4 AVG DEPTH	158,555	SY	\$3.00	\$475,665.00	\$3.33	\$527,988.15	\$4.01	\$635,805.55	\$4.80	\$761,064.00	\$5.00	\$792,775.00
327-70-13	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2/4" AVG DEPTH	52,213	SY	\$1.60	\$83,540.80	\$2.73	\$142,541.49	\$2.37	\$123,744.81	\$4.25	\$221,905.25	\$4.50	\$234,958.50
334-1-3BR	ROADWAY REPAIR, BASE REPAIR	1,975.6	TN	\$90.00	\$177,804.00	\$125.00	\$246,950.00	\$126.23	\$249,379.99	\$166.00	\$327,949.60	\$225.00	\$444,510.00
334-1-3BRC	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR	500	TN	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$145.00	\$72,500.00	\$109.22	\$54,610.00	\$221.00	\$110,500.00	\$225.00	\$112,500.00
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG 76-22, PMA	1,701.9	TN	\$129.20	\$219,885.48	\$109.80	\$186,868.62	\$124.97	\$212,686.44	\$112.00	\$190,612.80	\$150.00	\$255,285.00
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	60,571	TN	\$89.60	\$5,427,161.60	\$96.60	\$5,851,158.60	\$109.98	\$6,661,598.58	\$109.00	\$6,602,239.00	\$125.00	\$7,571,375.00
337-7-22	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG76-22, BLACK GRANITE	21,221.6	TN	\$130.00	\$2,758,808.00	\$138.10	\$2,930,702.96	\$165.06	\$3,502,837.30	\$148.00	\$3,140,796.80	\$175.00	\$3,713,780.00
337-7-43	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG76-22, BLACK GRANITE	13,893.7	TN	\$104.50	\$1,451,891.65	\$109.25	\$1,517,886.73	\$128.12	\$1,780,060.84	\$130.00	\$1,806,181.00	\$150.00	\$2,084,055.00
339-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2	TN	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$1,052.98	\$2,105.96	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
341-70	ASPHALT RUBBER MEMBRANE INTERLAYER	158,555	SY	\$5.00	\$792,775.00	\$4.82	\$764,235.10	\$4.40	\$697,642.00	\$5.50	\$872,052.50	\$5.00	\$792,775.00
520-3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	129	LF	\$35.00	\$4,515.00	\$30.00	\$3,870.00	\$39.35	\$5,076.15	\$42.50	\$5,482.50	\$35.00	\$4,515.00
520-6	SHOULDER GUTTER - CONCRETE	75	LF	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.45	\$11,283.75	\$185.11	\$13,883.25	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
524-1-4	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NR, 6"	390	SY	\$104.00	\$40,560.00	\$97.05	\$37,849.50	\$126.25	\$49,237.50	\$91.25	\$35,587.50	\$65.00	\$25,350.00
546-72-51	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND IN, 16" MIN. WIDTH	67	PM	\$905.00	\$60,635.00	\$1,014.00	\$67,938.00	\$735.51	\$49,279.17	\$1,255.00	\$84,085.00	\$2,200.00	\$147,400.00
570-1-2 630-2-11	SOD (PERFORMANCE TURF) CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	117,754 45	SY LF	\$2.96 \$15.00	\$348,551.84 \$675.00	\$7.19 \$13.00	\$846,651.26 \$585.00	\$5.30 \$6.29	\$624,096.20 \$283.05	\$3.10 \$10.20	\$365,037.40 \$459.00	\$4.00 \$20.00	\$471,016.00 \$900.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13"x24" COVER SIZE	45	EA	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$13.00 \$525.00	\$585.00 \$525.00	\$5.29 \$564.54	\$283.05 \$564.54	\$10.20	\$459.00 \$1,272.00	\$20.00	\$900.00 \$750.00
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	4	AS	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$656.24	\$2,624.96	\$1,213.00	\$4.852.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	14	AS	\$940.00	\$13,160.00	\$850.00	\$11.900.00	\$875.04	\$12,250.56	\$1,462.00	\$20,468.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
660-4-51	VEHICLE DETECTION VIDEO, ADJUST/MODIFY, CABINET EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$2.500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,303.07	\$1,303.07	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN (LESS THAN 12SF)	83	AS	\$335.00	\$27,805.00	\$305.00	\$25,315.00	\$443.68	\$36,825.44	\$375.00	\$31,125.00	\$325.00	\$26,975.00
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN (12SF-20SF)	95	AS	\$1,415.00	\$134,425.00	\$1,287.00	\$122,265.00	\$1,296.23	\$123,141.85	\$1,590.00	\$151,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$133,000.00
700-1-12A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT FLIP UP (12SF-20SF)	4	AS	\$2,085.00	\$8,340.00	\$1,899.00	\$7,596.00	\$1,704.15	\$6,816.60	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN (21SF-30SF)	59	AS	\$2,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$107,380.00	\$2,294.76	\$135,390.84	\$2,150.00	\$126,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$118,000.00
700-1-22	SINGLE POST SIGN, BARRIER MOUNT (12-20SF)	2	AS	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,477.00	\$2,954.00	\$1,351.28	\$2,702.56	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	184	AS	\$25.00	\$4,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$22.66	\$4,169.44	\$23.00	\$4,232.00	\$25.00	\$4,600.00
700-1-74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, RCM (31+ SF)	9	AS	\$6,900.00	\$62,100.00	\$6,275.00	\$56,475.00	\$6,792.35	\$61,131.15	\$7,450.00	\$67,050.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
700-2-60	MULTI-POST SIGN (REMOVE)	11	AS	\$740.00	\$8,140.00	\$675.00	\$7,425.00	\$741.28	\$8,154.08	\$834.00	\$9,174.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
705-11-1	DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	1,088	EA	\$25.00	\$27,200.00	\$38.00	\$41,344.00	\$37.00	\$40,256.00	\$4.00	\$4,352.00	\$50.00	\$54,400.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	14,711	EA LF	\$3.30	\$48,546.30 \$940.50	\$3.10	\$45,604.10	\$2.93	\$43,103.23 \$1,193.39	\$3.80	\$55,901.80 \$1,358.50	\$3.25 \$6.00	\$47,810.75 \$1,254.00
711-11-125 711-11-151	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24") DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (2'-4') (6")	209	LF	\$4.50 \$4.00	\$244.00	\$5.65 \$1.75	\$1,180.85 \$106.75	\$5.71 \$1.77	\$1,193.39	\$6.50 \$2.00		\$6.00	\$1,254.00 \$122.00
711-11-151	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO)	61 67	EA	\$83.00	\$5,561.00	\$1.75 \$145.00	\$9,715.00	\$1.77	\$107.97	\$2.00	\$122.00 \$11.390.00	\$2.00	\$10,050.00
711-11-170	DIRECTIONAL ARROW (THERMO)	223	EA	\$45.00	\$10,035.00	\$65.00	\$14,495.00	\$70.70	\$15,766.10	\$78.00	\$17,394.00	\$75.00	\$16,725.00
711-11-171	OPTION LANE ARROW (THERMO)	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$479.77	\$1,919.08	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
711-11-180	YIELD LINE (THERMO)	228	LF	\$4.50	\$1,026.00	\$11.00	\$2,508.00	\$12.12	\$2,763.36	\$13.00	\$2,964.00	\$15.00	\$3,420.00
711-14-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (12")	1,720	LF	\$8.80	\$15,136.00	\$7.75	\$13,330.00	\$7.83	\$13,467.60	\$9.30	\$15,996.00	\$8.50	\$14,620.00
711-14-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	1,612	LF	\$17.60	\$28,371.20	\$13.00	\$20,956.00	\$13.13	\$21,165.56	\$16.00	\$25,792.00	\$15.00	\$24,180.00
711-14-531	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMO) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10'-30') (6")	0.078	GM	\$2,200.00	\$171.60	\$6,770.00	\$528.06	\$6,666.28	\$519.97	\$7,950.00	\$620.10	\$6,500.00	\$507.00
711-14-560	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	10	EA	\$495.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$202.01	\$2,020.10	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
711-15-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (6")	0.523	NM	\$8,800.00	\$4,602.40	\$4,561.00	\$2,385.40	\$4,545.16	\$2,377.12	\$5,350.00	\$2,798.05	\$4,500.00	\$2,353.50
711-15-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (YELLOW) (6")	0.537	NM	\$8,800.00	\$4,725.60	\$4,526.00	\$2,430.46	\$4,545.16	\$2,440.75	\$5,400.00	\$2,899.80	\$4,500.00	\$2,416.50
713-101-560	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PPRT)	44	EA	\$215.00	\$9,460.00	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$555.52	\$24,442.88	\$661.00	\$29,084.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00
713-102-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (6")	0.934	NM	\$16,265.00	\$15,191.51	\$19,726.00	\$18,424.08	\$19,796.67	\$18,490.09	\$23,500.00	\$21,949.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,614.00
713-102-122	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	35,732	LF	\$4.12	\$147,215.84	\$5.00	\$178,660.00	\$5.05	\$180,446.60	\$6.10	\$217,965.20	\$5.25	\$187,593.00
713-102-124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12")	4,098	LF	\$6.20	\$25,407.60	\$7.50	\$30,735.00	\$7.58	\$31,062.84	\$9.00	\$36,882.00	\$8.00	\$32,784.00
713-102-125 713-102-134	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18") SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12') (12")	9,760 4.653	LF GM	\$9.30 \$4,065.00	\$90,768.00 \$18,914.45	\$11.00 \$10,016.00	\$107,360.00 \$46.604.45	\$11.11 \$10,100.34	\$108,433.60 \$46,996.88	\$13.00 \$13.000.00	\$126,880.00 \$60.489.00	\$12.00 \$12,000.00	\$117,120.00 \$55.836.00
713-102-134	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3-12) (12") SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6")	4.653	NM	\$4,065.00 \$16,815.00	\$18,914.45 \$677,913.54	\$10,016.00	\$46,604.45 \$753,989.83	\$10,100.34 \$18,887.64	\$46,996.88 \$761,474.09	\$13,000.00	\$60,489.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,836.00 \$846,636.00
713-102-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6") SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (8")	971	LF	\$16,815.00	\$4,000.52	\$18,702.00	\$4,855.00	\$18,887.64	\$4,903.55	\$22,500.00	\$5,826.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,340.50
713-102-225	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (TELLOW) (6) SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (18")	294	LF	\$9.30	\$2,734.20	\$11.00	\$3,234.00	\$11.11	\$3,266.34	\$13.25	\$3,895.50	\$12.00	\$3,528.00
713-102-513	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (TELEOW) (18) SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9")	38.929	NM	\$27,472.00	\$1,069,457.49	\$28,501.00	\$1,109,515.43	\$28,785.98	\$1,120,609.42	\$35,000.00	\$1,362,515.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,167,870.00
713-102-533	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10'-30') (9")	35.160	GM	\$6,700.00	\$235,572.00	\$8,500.00	\$298,860.00	\$8,585.29	\$301,858.80	\$10,000.00	\$351,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$316,440.00
713-107	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	17,107	SF	\$2.25	\$38,490.75	\$1.40	\$23,949.80	\$1.31	\$22,410.17	\$2.00	\$34,214.00	\$1.50	\$25,660.50
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00
				•						`			

\$18,513,580.17 \$21,100,000.00 \$22,404,669.51 \$25,003,372.10 \$29,746,246.25